## **RESOLUTION REFUNDING STREET OPENING BOND**

WHEREAS, ON 07/10/2023, Robert Dominick, 19 Society Hill Way, Tinton Falls, NJ 07724 posted a \$880.00 Street Opening Cash Repair deposit for a new driveway apron at 19 Society Hill Way, Tinton Falls, NJ 07724; and

WHEREAS, said funds were deposited by the Borough of Tinton Falls; and

**WHEREAS**, Robert Dominick, 19 Society Hill Way, Tinton Falls, NJ 07724, has completed the work described in Street Opening Permit 2023-07-001; and

**WHEREAS**, the Department of Public Works has inspected street opening work, finds the site to be compliant with the Borough requirements, and the Borough Engineer recommends the release of the cash bond.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls, that Street Opening Cash Repair deposit in the amount of \$880.00 posted by Robert Dominick, 19 Society Hill Way, Tinton Falls, NJ 07724 be released.

Risa Clay, Council President

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held on October 1, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 1<sup>st</sup> day of October 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk